Table 25

FEDERAL OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE!
Fiscal Year 2020

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 12,310 19.3 19.3
1-7 1,622 25 21.8
2-8 653 1.0 22.9
3-9 1 0.0 22.9
4-10 1,024 1.6 245
6-12 2,645 4.1 28.6
8-14 2,676 4.2 32.8
9-15 47 0.1 32.9
10-16 3,308 5.2 38.1
12-18 1,757 2.8 40.8
15-21 2,518 3.9 44.8
18-24 2,393 3.8 48.5
21-27 1,581 2.5 51.0
24-30 2,436 3.8 54.8
27-33 962 1.5 56.3
30-37 2,486 3.9 60.2
33-41 960 1.5 61.7
37-46 2,006 3.1 64.9
41-51 936 15 66.4
46-57 2,420 3.8 70.2
51-63 1,025 1.6 71.8
57-71 1,873 2.9 74.7
63-78 997 1.6 76.3
70-87 2,311 3.6 79.9
77-96 492 0.8 80.7
78-97 559 0.9 81.5
84-105 442 0.7 82.2
87-108 954 15 83.7
92-115 352 0.6 84.3
97-121 596 0.9 85.2
100-125 413 0.6 85.9
108-135 866 1.4 87.2
110-137 277 0.4 87.7
120-150 184 0.3 87.9
121-151 602 0.9 88.9
130-162 252 0.4 89.3
135-168 864 14 90.6
140-175 183 0.3 90.9
151-188 1,112 1.7 92.7
168-210 887 1.4 94.1
188-235 840 1.3 95.4
210-262 504 0.8 96.2
235-293 409 0.6 96.8
262-327 643 1.0 97.8
292-365 308 0.5 98.3
324-405 187 0.3 98.6
360-Life 439 0.7 99.3
Life 461 0.7 100.0
TOTAL 63,773 100.0 --

1 Of the 64,565 cases, 792 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2020 Datafile, USSCFY 20.





